As Introduced

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 90

Senators Maharath, Roegner

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the American Physical Therapy Association on its Centennial.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly 1 of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the American Physical Therapy 2 Association as it celebrates the One Hundredth Anniversary of its 3 founding; and 4

WHEREAS, The American Physical Therapy Association has built a 5 distinguished reputation for having high standards of excellence, and 6 it has become a valued health institution. Through the diligence of 7 its members, the group has achieved a praiseworthy record of support, 8 unity, and leadership to the profession of physical therapy; and 9

WHEREAS, The American Physical Therapy Association is devoted to 10 expanding physical therapist practice, education, and research, 11 thereby enhancing the appreciation and understanding of physical 12 therapy's role in the country's health care system, and its remarkable 13 efforts have undoubtedly been a crucial factor in the organization's 14 success. Spanning a century of outstanding service, APTA has witnessed 15 many changes but has always kept its focus on the needs of its 16 members; and 17

WHEREAS, Over the years, the American Physical Therapy Association 18 has kept pace with the rapidly changing medical field while remaining 19 committed to safety, innovation, and professionalism, and it has 20 contributed to the improved health and well-being of many citizens. We 21 are certain that as this worthy establishment maintains its dedication 22 to its vision of optimizing movement to improve the human experience, 23 it will continue in the tradition of excellence that has become its 24 hallmark; therefore be it 25

Page 2

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General 26 Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute to the 27 American Physical Therapy Association on its One Hundredth Anniversary 28 and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further 29

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly 30 authenticated copy of this Resolution to the American Physical Therapy 31 Association. 32